
TREND: Do you think President Trump and the Republicans in Congress should repeal all of 

the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, should repeal parts of the healthcare 

law but keep other parts, or should not repeal any of the Affordable Care Act? 

(*President-elect) 

 

                     Repeal  Repeal  Not 

                     All     Parts   Repeal  DK/NA 

 

Jan 27, 2017         16      51      30       3 

Jan 12, 2017*        18      47      31       4 

 

 

TREND: Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the individuals President 

Trump has nominated to be a part of his Cabinet, or haven't you heard enough about them? 

 

                     App     Dis     HvntHrd REF 

 

Jan 27, 2017         33      45      20       1 

Jan 10, 2017         30      40      28       2 

 

 

TREND: How concerned are you about climate change; very concerned, somewhat concerned, 

not so concerned, or not concerned at all? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   NotSo   Not 

                     Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA 

 

Jan 27, 2017         44      30      14      12       - 

Jan 12, 2017         45      29      14      13       1 

Nov 23, 2016         37      31      15      16       1 

Dec 23, 2015         33      33      14      20       - 

Dec 03, 2015         32      33      14      21       1 

Dec 05, 2012         36      30      15      19       1 

Dec 23, 2009         29      30      17      23       1 

 

 

TREND: Do you support or oppose cutting off federal government funding to Planned 

Parenthood? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Jan 27, 2017         31      62       7 

Sep 28, 2015         41      52       7 

Aug 31, 2015         41      51       9 

Feb 23, 2012         31      60      10 

Mar 03, 2011         43      53       5 

 

 

TREND: (If support cutting funding) If you knew that federal government funding to 

Planned Parenthood was being used only for non-abortion health issues such as breast 

cancer screening, would you still favor cutting off funding to Planned Parenthood? 

 

                     SUPPORT CUTTING FUNDING 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 27, 2017         38      59       3 

Feb 23, 2012         39      58       3 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you support or oppose cutting off federal government funding to Planned 

Parenthood? COMBINED WITH: (If support cutting funding) If you knew that federal 

government funding to Planned Parenthood was being used only for non-abortion health 

issues such as breast cancer screening, would you still favor cutting off funding to 

Planned Parenthood?  

 

                     SUPPORT CUTTING FUNDING 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 27, 2017         12      80       8 

Feb 23, 2017         12      77      11 

 

 

TREND: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal 

in most cases or illegal in all cases? (High also 28%) 

 

                     LEGAL.......    ILLEGAL.... 

                     All     Most    Most    All     DK/NA 

 

Jan 27, 2017         28      36      22      9        5 High Legal All+Most 

Jan 12, 2017         28      34      21      11       6 * 

Nov 23, 2016         26      38      22      10       4 * 

Sep 28, 2015         22      35      28      12       3 

Aug 31, 2015         23      33      26      14       4 

Nov 25, 2014         23      33      24      12       8 

Oct 04, 2013         20      36      23      14       7 

Aug 02, 2013         20      38      25      12       5 

Feb 07, 2013         24      32      25      14       6 

Feb 23, 2012         22      33      25      14       6 

Apr 21, 2010         18      33      27      16       6 Low Legal All+Most 

Jan 14, 2010         18      34      24      18       5 

May 14, 2009         15      37      27      14       7 

Jul 17, 2008         19      38      24      14       5 

Aug 16, 2007         21      36      24      13       6 

May 03, 2007         17      37      26      13       7 

Dec 07, 2005         19      38      25      14       4 

Jul 27, 2005         20      37      24      12       7 

May 25, 2005         18      37      27      14       5 

Mar 10, 2005         19      35      24      15       6 

Dec 15, 2004         16      41      26      13       5 

Jul 24, 2004         18      35      27      13       6 

May 27, 2004         20      35      26      14       6 

 

 

TREND: In general, do you agree or disagree with the 1973 Roe v. Wade Supreme Court 

decision that established a woman's right to an abortion? 

 

                     Agree   DisAgr  DK/NA 

 

Jan 27, 2017         70      26       4 High Agree 

Jan 12, 2017         68      28       4 

Nov 23, 2016         67      30       3 

Feb 07, 2013         63      30       7 

Feb 23, 2012         64      31       5 

Apr 21, 2010         60      35       5 Low Agree 

Jul 17, 2008         63      33       5 

Aug 16, 2007         62      32       6 

Dec 07, 2005         63      32       5 

Jul 27, 2005         65      30       6 

May 25, 2005         63      33       5 

 

 

 


